TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pathlight Capital Fund I LP		12/21/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayton Superior Corporation
Street Address:	1125 Byers Road
City:	Miamisburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45342
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	pe Number Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88048029	TILT-WERKS
Registration Number:	3371777	ACCUBRACE
Registration Number:	1695347	ALL-PATCH
Registration Number:	2536888	AMERICAN HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2927934	AQUAFILM
Registration Number:	2026640	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2026641	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2477213	BAR LOCK
Registration Number:	3577459	BIO-RELEASE EF
Registration Number:	2136857	CASTLE CHAIR REBAR SUPPORTS
Registration Number:	3561926	CONPATCH V/O
Registration Number:	1872124	CONSPEC
Registration Number:	1687147	CONSPEC 100
Registration Number:	1747797	CONSPEC ENDURO 50
Registration Number:	2254802	COREWALL
Registration Number:	3645214	DAYTON ACCESS
Registration Number:	4043722	DAYTON SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	2619423	DAYTON/RICHMOND
Registration Number:	4528413	DBDI
		TRADEMARK

900588227 **REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0255**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1934555	
Registration Number:	3717385	
Registration Number:	3902152	
Registration Number:	3681671	EARTH FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	3717386	EARTH FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	2658475	EDOCO
Registration Number:	1511787	E-Z CHAIR
Registration Number:	1481622	FLEX-FORM
Registration Number:	2662602	GR
Registration Number:	3655250	GREEN BEAN CLEAN
Registration Number:	1538915	GYRO LIFT
Registration Number:	2301428	GYRO TILT PLUS
Registration Number:	0846110	JAHN
Registration Number:	1397671	LEVELAYER
Registration Number:	0728771	MAGIC KOTE
Registration Number:	1912991	MAX-A-FORM
Registration Number:	2308754	PRISON-LOC
Registration Number:	3108060	Q-2
Registration Number:	0745290	S
Registration Number:	0760829	S
Registration Number:	1280346	S
Registration Number:	3129235	SL
Registration Number:	3932738	SLEEVE-LOCK
Registration Number:	0899048	SNAPLUGS
Registration Number:	2956123	SPECIAL PATCH
Registration Number:	1100771	STEEL-PLY
Registration Number:	1955413	SUPROTEK
Registration Number:	2963833	SUPROTEK
Registration Number:	0798721	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	1768658	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	3499520	SURE-GUARD
Registration Number:	1009108	SWIFT LIFT
Registration Number:	1254958	SYMONS
Registration Number:	4311939	SYM-PLY
Registration Number:	3677957	TAPERLOCK
Registration Number:	3674630	TAPER-LOCK
Registration Number:	3472964	TILT-WERKS
Registration Number:	3577291	TURBO GROUT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886090	UNITEX
Registration Number:	2684897	UTILITY ANCHOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (074658-20104 ND)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-20104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Payoff - Pathlight Dayton Superior - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif
source=Payoff - Pathlight Dayton Superior - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif
source=Payoff - Pathlight Dayton Superior - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif
source=Payoff - Pathlight Dayton Superior - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif
source=Payoff - Pathlight Dayton Superior - Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of December 21, 2020, by Pathlight Capital Fund I LP, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of March 6, 2019 (as amended by that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement dated as April 29, 2019, as further amended by that certain Limited Waiver and Second Amendment to Credit Agreement dated as of December 4, 2019 and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among, among others, Dayton Superior Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Lead Borrower") and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 8, 2019 (the "<u>Original Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 4, 2019 (the "<u>Second Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Lead Borrower granted a lien on and security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Original Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6592/0254;

WHERAS, the Second Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6808/0426; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Original Trademark Security Agreement and the Second Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Released Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Released Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes the Lead Borrower and its designees to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Lead Borrower's sole expense.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release as of the date first above written.

PATHLIGHT CAPITAL FUND I LP,

as Collateral Agent

By: Pathlight Partners GP LLC, its General

Partner

Name: Matt Williams

Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1

Released Trademarks

Applications

Owner	Tradema	ark Numbe	r Date	Status
		Applicati	on Application	1

Registrations

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Dayton Superior	ACCUBRACE	3371777	01/22/2008
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	ALL-PATCH	1695347	06/16/1992
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	AMERICAN HIGHWAY	2536888	02/05/2002
Corporation	TECHNOLOGY		
Dayton Superior Corporation	AQUAFILM	2927934	02/22/2005
Dayton Superior Corporation	AZTEC	2026640	12/31/1996
Dayton Superior Corporation	AZTEC	2026641	12/31/1996
Dayton Superior Corporation	BAR LOCK	2477213	08/14/2001
Dayton Superior Corporation	BIO-RELEASE EF	3577459	02/17/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	CASTLE CHAIR REBAR SUPPORTS	2136857	02/17/1998
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONPATCH V/O	3561926	01/13/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC	1872124	01/10/1995
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC 100	1687147	05/12/1992
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC ENDURO 50	1747797	01/19/1993
Dayton Superior Corporation	COREWALL	2254802	06/22/1999
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON ACCESS	3645214	06/23/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON SUPERIOR	4043722	10/25/2011
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON/RICHMOND	2619423	09/17/2002
Dayton Superior Corporation	DBDI	4528413	05/13/2014

		Registration	Registration
Owner	Trademark	Number	Date
Dayton Superior	Design Only	1934555	11/14/1995
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	Design Only	3717385	12/01/2009
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	Design Only	3902152	01/04/2011
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	EARTH FRIENDLY	3681671	09/08/2009
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	EARTH FRIENDLY	3717386	12/01/2009
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	EDOCO	2658475	12/10/2002
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	E-Z CHAIR	1511787	11/08/1988
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	FLEX-FORM	1481622	03/22/1988
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	GR	2662602	12/17/2002
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	GREEN BEAN CLEAN	3655250	07/14/2009
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	GYRO LIFT	1538915	05/16/1989
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	GYRO TILT PLUS	2301428	12/21/1999
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	JAHN	0846110	03/19/1968
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	LEVELAYER	1397671	06/17/1986
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	MAGIC KOTE	0728771	03/20/1962
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	MAX-A-FORM	1912991	08/22/1995
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	PRISON-LOC	2308754	01/18/2000
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	Q-2	3108060	06/20/2006
Corporation	-		
Dayton Superior	S	0745290	02/19/1963
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	S	0760829	11/26/1963
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	S	1280346	06/05/1984
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SL	3129235	08/15/2006
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SLEEVE-LOCK	3932738	03/15/2011
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SNAPLUGS	0899048	09/22/1970
Corporation			

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Dayton Superior	SPECIAL PATCH	2956123	05/24/2005
Corporation		2,00120	00/2 1/2000
Dayton Superior	STEEL-PLY	1100771	08/29/1978
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SUPROTEK	1955413	02/06/1996
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SUPROTEK	2963833	06/28/2005
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SURE-GRIP	0798721	11/16/1965
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SURE-GRIP	1768658	05/04/1993
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SURE-GUARD	3499520	09/09/2008
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SWIFT LIFT	1009108	04/22/1975
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SYMONS	1254958	10/25/1983
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	SYM-PLY	4311939	04/02/2013
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	TAPERLOCK	3677957	09/01/2009
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	TAPER-LOCK	3674630	08/25/2009
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	TILT-WERKS	3472964	07/22/2008
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	TURBO GROUT	3577291	02/17/2009
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	UNITEX	2886090	09/21/2004
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	UTILITY ANCHOR	2684897	02/04/2003
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	TILT-WERKS	5691125	03/05/2019
Corporation			

9916869

RECORDED: 12/29/2020